

MAHONING VALLEY WIENER DOG DASH

to benefit the Permanently Disabled Jockey's Fund (PDJF)

Waiver and Release of Liability, Media Release

I, ______ (Owner/Handler), acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to participate in Dachshund racing with ______ (Dachshund's name) at Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course on Saturday, October 23, 2021.

I am aware that Dachshund racing is a potentially hazardous activity, and I am voluntarily participating in this activity with the knowledge of the danger involved and agree to assume any and all risks of bodily injury or property damage or other harm to myself or my dog. I verify this statement by signing the form below.

As consideration for being permitted by Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course, to participate in Dachshund racing and the use of the racetrack facilities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse, and legal representatives will not make any claim against, sue or attach the property of Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course or any of their affiliated organizations for injury or damage resulting from any negligence or other acts, however caused, by any director, employee, agent, or contractor of Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course, as a result of my participation in Dachshund racing.

I forever release Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course, and any of their affiliated organizations from any and all action, claims, or demands that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives now have or may hereafter have for injury or damage resulting from my participation in Dachshund racing. I accept full responsibility for the actions of my dog while participating in the Dachshund racing.

I, _______ (Owner/Handler), authorize Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course, to use my photograph and name, free of charge, for any promotional or commercial means regarding the Dachshund racing at Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course. I also hereby agree to abide by the complete rules set forth by Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course in regard to Dachshund racing which is posted on the official Hollywood Gaming Mahoning Valley Race Course website prior to the event date.

I acknowledge and expressly assume the risk in any way related to or arising from being exposed to or contracting COVID-19 or other communicable disease in and around any part of the event. By attending the event, I acknowledge that I understand and expressly assume the risk that I may be exposed to COVID-19 or other communicable disease. I expressly understand that these risks include contracting COVID-19 or other communicable disease and the associated dangers, medical complications and physical and mental injuries, both foreseen and unforeseen, that may result from contracting COVID-19 or other communicable disease.

Signature: _____

Date:

